CH \$1490.00 38242

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM674976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank, as successor by merger to SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders		09/15/2021	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LendingTree, LLC		
Street Address:	1415 Vantage Park Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 700		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28203		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	QuoteWizard.com, LLC		
Street Address:	1415 Vantage Park Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 700		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28203		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Ovation Credit Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	1415 Vantage Park Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 700		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28203		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3824226	DEGREETREE	
Registration Number:	3437719	DONE RIGHT DIRECTORY	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3428235	DONE RIGHT GUARANTEE		
Registration Number:	3432705	DONE RIGHT!		
Registration Number:	2241814	GETSMART		
Registration Number:	2949459	GETSMART		
Registration Number:	2929887	GETSMART		
Registration Number:	3323701	GETSMART		
Registration Number:	3824225	INSURANCETREE		
Registration Number:	2932980	LENDERWEB APEX		
Registration Number:	2265733	LENDINGTREE		
Registration Number:	2886058	LENDINGTREE		
Registration Number:	3873272	LENDINGTREE		
Registration Number:	3757322	LENDINGTREE MONEYRIGHT		
Registration Number:	3323716			
Registration Number:	3323728			
Registration Number:	3762760	MONEYRIGHT		
Registration Number:	3323713	SMARTY-PANTS		
Registration Number:	3749155	TOWN SQUARE		
Registration Number:	3807609	TREE		
Registration Number:	3724381	TREE.COM		
Registration Number:	3833355	TREE.COM WHERE SMART DECISIONS START.		
Registration Number:	2440603	WHEN BANKS COMPETE, YOU WIN		
Serial Number:	85335540	BESTLOAN4LIFE		
Registration Number:	4337410	SERVICETREE		
Registration Number:	4337411	SERVICETREE		
Serial Number:	86674462	IF YOU NEED A LOAN, YOU'RE NOT ALONE		
Serial Number:	86674459	THE PLACE TO SHOP FOR MONEY		
Registration Number:	3235305	SIMPLETUITION		
Registration Number:	3260496	TUITIONCOACH		
Registration Number:	4038360	SIMPLESPEND		
Registration Number:	4781167	MAGNIFYMONEY		
Serial Number:	87523344	MILECARDS.COM		
Serial Number:	87523376			
Serial Number:	87523383	DEPOSITACCOUNTS		
Serial Number:	87523386	ONLINEBANKS		
Serial Number:	87523393	COMPARE RATES. EARN MORE.		
Serial Number:	87523396	MAGNIFY MONEY		
Serial Number:	87024367	SNAPSCORE		
Registration Number:	4778418	VANISHING INTEREST RATE		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4637098	SNAPCAP		
Registration Number:	4738499	STUDENT LOAN HERO		
Serial Number:	88068232	STUDENT LOAN HERO		
Registration Number:	4886937	CHOOSE WISELY		
Registration Number:	4413403	COMPARECARDS.COM		
Registration Number:	4363212	COMPARE. PICK. SAVE.		
Registration Number:	5397606	COMPARECARDS		
Registration Number:	5829755			
Registration Number:	5829756	LENDINGTREE		
Registration Number:	5778885	VALUEPENGUIN		
Serial Number:	88051540	OVATION		
Serial Number:	88051537	OVATION		
Registration Number:	4285233	RATE KICK		
Registration Number:	3608364	RATEELERT		
Registration Number:	3954032	QUOTE WIZARD YOU DESERVE BETTER RATES!		
Registration Number:	5378393	DELTY		
Registration Number:	5502425	QUOTEWIZARD		
Registration Number:	3940801	QUOTEWIZARD		
Registration Number:	6085584	WIZARDCALLS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-7129

Email: clkiedrowski@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Carrie L. Kiedrowski, Jones Day

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carrie L. Kiedrowski	
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie L. Kiedrowski/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021

Total Attachments: 20

source=Truist-LendingTree -- Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Truist-LendingTree -- Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Truist-LendingTree -- Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=Truist-LendingTree -- Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=Truist-LendingTree -- Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page5.tif source=Truist-LendingTree -- Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page6.tif source=Truist-LendingTree -- Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page7.tif

source=Truist-LendingTree Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page8.tif
source=Truist-LendingTree Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page9.tif
source=Truist-LendingTree Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page10.tif
source=Truist-LendingTree Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page11.tif
source=Truist-LendingTree Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page12.tif
source=Truist-LendingTree Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page13.tif
source=Truist-LendingTree Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page14.tif
source=Truist-LendingTree Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page15.tif
source=Truist-LendingTree Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page16.tif
source=Truist-LendingTree Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page17.tif
source=Truist-LendingTree Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page18.tif
source=Truist-LendingTree Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page19.tif
source=Truist-LendingTree Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page20.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release"), dated as of September 15, 2021 is made by TRUIST BANK (as successor by merger to SunTrust Bank), in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of LendingTree, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("LendingTree"), QuoteWizard.com, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("QW") and Ovation Credit Services, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Ovation") (each of LendingTree, QW and Ovation, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"). Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to (a) that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of December 10, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among LendingTree, as Borrower, LendingTree, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), the several banks and other financial institutions and lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and Truist Bank, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders, as the Issuing Bank, and as the Swingline Lender, (b) the Second Amended and Restated Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of December 10, 2019 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Parent, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent, and (c) those certain Trademark Security Agreements, listed on Schedule 1 hereto (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), executed by the Grantors in favor of the Administrative Agent, the Grantors pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements), including the Trademarks listed on Schedule 2 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest and lien on all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreements, (ii) terminates, releases and discharges all of its mortgages, liens, and security interests in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of such Grantor's United States Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the Trademark applications and Trademark registrations referred to in Schedule 2 attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral") and (iii) reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to such Grantors.
- 2. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Release.

3. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

NAI-1521097279v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

TRUIST BANK,

As Administrative Agent

Name: Nicholas Hahn

Title: Managing Director

Schedule 1

to

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

SECURITY AGREEMENTS

- 1. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 22, 2015 by LendingTree, LLC, as Grantor, in favor of SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, recorded October 23, 2015 at Reel/Frame 005651/0788;
- 2. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2016 by LendingTree, LLC, as Grantor, in favor of SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, recorded December 1, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005933/0059;
- 3. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 12, 2017 by Iron Horse Holdings, LLC, as Grantor, in favor of SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, recorded December 27, 2017 at Reel/Frame 006236/0797;
- 4. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 12, 2017 by Iron Horse Holdings, LLC, as Grantor, in favor of SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, recorded June 19, 2017 at Reel/Frame 006086/0360;
- 5. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 21, 2017 by LendingTree, LLC, as Grantor, in favor of SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, recorded December 27, 2017 at Reel/Frame 006236/0808:
- 6. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 21, 2018 by LendingTree, LLC, as Grantor, in favor of SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, recorded August 23, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006420/0923;
- 7. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 21, 2018 by LendingTree, LLC, as Grantor, in favor of SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, recorded November 14, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006480/0988;
- 8. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 26, 2019 by LendingTree, LLC, as Grantor, in favor of SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, recorded February 27, 2019 at Reel/Frame 006575/0044;
- 9. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 10, 2019 by LendingTree, LLC, as Grantor, in favor of SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, recorded December 11, 2019 at Reel/Frame 006840/0358;
- 10. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 8, 2019 by QuoteWizard.com, LLC, as Grantor, in favor of SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, recorded June 18, 2019 at Reel/Frame 006672/0506;

- 11. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 10, 2019 by Ovation Credit Services, Inc., as Grantor, in favor of Truist Bank, as Administrative Agent, recorded December 11, 2019 at Reel/Frame 006812/0871;
- 12. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 10, 2019 by QuoteWizard.com, LLC, as Grantor, in favor of Truist Bank, as Administrative Agent, recorded December 11, 2019 at Reel/Frame 006812/0878; and
- 13. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 21, 2020 by QuoteWizard.com, LLC, as Grantor, in favor of Truist Bank, as Administrative Agent, recorded August 26, 2020 at Reel/Frame 007033/0840

NAI-1521097279v2

Schedule 2 to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

See Attached.

NAI-1521097279v2

Trademarks

Trademark	rademark Jurisdiction Registration / Application No. and Date		Owner	
DEGREETREE & Design	United States	3824226 - 07/27/2010	LendingTree, LLC	
DONE RIGHT DIRECTORY & Design	United States	3437719 - 05/27/2008	LendingTree, LLC	
DONE RIGHT GUARANTEE (Wordmark)	United States	3428235 - 05/13/2008	LendingTree, LLC	
Done Right! (Wordmark)	United States	3432705 - 05/20/2008	LendingTree, LLC	
GETSMART (Wordmark)	United States	2241814 - 04/27/1999	LendingTree, LLC	
DONE RIGHT! (Wordmark)	United States	3432705 - 05/20/2008	LendingTree, LLC	
GETSMART (Wordmark)	United States	2241814 - 04/27/1999	LendingTree, LLC	
GETSMART (Wordmark)	United States	2949459 – 05/10/2005	LendingTree, LLC	
GETSMART (Wordmark)	United States	2929887 - 03/01/2005	LendingTree, LLC	
GETSMART & Home Calculator and Dollar Sign Designs	United States	3323701 – 10/30/2007	LendingTree, LLC	
INSURANCETREE & Design	United States	3824225 - 07/27/2010	LendingTree, LLC	
LENDERWEB APEX & Design	United States	2932980 - 03/15/2005	LendingTree, LLC	
LENDINGTREE (Wordmark)	United States	2265733 - 07/27/1999	LendingTree, LLC	
LENDINGTREE (Wordmark)	United States	2886058 - 09/21/2004	LendingTree, LLC	
LENDINGTREE & Design	United States	3873272 - 11/09/2010	LendingTree, LLC	
LENDINGTREE MONEYRIGHT & Design	United States	3757322 - 03/09/2010	LendingTree, LLC	
Male w/G lasses, Hands on Hips Design	United States	3323716 – 10/30/2007	LendingTree, LLC	
Head of Male	United States	3323728 - 10/30/2007	LendingTree, LLC	

NAI-1500595702v1

w/Glasses in Circle Design			
MONEYRIGHT & Design	United States	3762760 - 03/23/2010	LendingTree, LLC
SMARTY-PANTS (Wordmark)	United States	3323713 — 10/30/2007	LendingTree, LLC
TOWN SQUARE (Wordmark)	United States	3749155 - 02/16/2010	LendingTree, LLC
TREE (Wordmark)	United States	3807609 - 06/22/2010	LendingTree, LLC
TREE.COM & Design	United States	3724381 — 12/15/2009	LendingTree, LLC
TREE.COM WHERE SMART DECISIONS START & Design	United States	3833355 - 08/17/2010	LendingTree, LLC
WHEN BANKS COMPETE, YOU WIN (Wordmark)	United States	2440603 - 04/03/2001	LendingTree, LLC
BESTLOAN4LIFE (Wordmark)	United States	85/335540 — 06/01/2011	LendingTree, LLC
SERVICETREE (Wordmark)	United States	4337410 - 05/21/2013	LendingTree, LLC
SERVICETREE & Design	United States	4337411 – 05/21/2013	LendingTree, LLC
IF YOU NEED A LOAN, YOU'RE NOT ALONE	United States	86/674462 – 06/25/2015	LendingTree, LLC
THE PLACE TO SHOP FOR MONEY	United States	86/674459 — 06/25/2015	LendingTree, LLC

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

U.S. Registration Number: 3235305 SIMPLETUITION

U.S. Registration Number: 3260496 TUITIONCOACH

U.S. Registration Number: 4038360 SIMPLESPEND

NAI-1502237368v2

TRADEMARK 16 REEL: 007423 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 12/01/2016

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial No.	Application Date
MAGNIFYMONEY	4781167	7/28/15	86463511	11/24/14
MILECARDS.COM	N/A	N/A	87523344	7/11/17
MILECARDS Design	N/A	N/A	87523376	7/11/17
DEPOSITACCOUNTS	N/A	N/A	87523383	7/11/17
ONLINEBANKS	N/A	N/A	87523386	7/11/17
COMPARE RATES. EARN MORE.	N/A	N/A	87523393	7/11/17
MAGNIFY MONEY	N/A	N/A	87523396	7/28/15
SNAPSCORE	N/A	N/A	87024367	5/4/16
VANISHING INTEREST RATE	4778418	7/21/15	86255439	4/17/14
SNAPCAP	4637098	11/11/14	86248075	4/10/14

NAI-1503204978v3

RECORDED: 12/27/2017

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial No.	Application Date
STUDENT LOAN HERO	4738499	5/19/2015	86396394	9/16/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 007423 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 08/23/2018

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial No.	Application Date
STUDENT LOAN HERO – WORD MARK	4738499	5/19/2015	86396394	9/16/2014
STUDENT LOAN HERO – LOGO MARK	N/A	N/A	88068232	8/7/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 007423 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 11/14/2018

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

	Trademarks	Registration No. / Serial No.	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
1	CHOOSE WISELY	4886937 / 86552518	01-12-2016	USA
2	comparecards.com	4413403 / 85748104	10-08-2013	USA
3	COMPARE, PICK, SAVE.	4363212 / 85576466	07-09-2013	USA
4	COMPARECARDS	5397606 / 87250132	02-06-2018	USA

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

III. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007423 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 02/27/2019

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

	Trademarks	Registration No. / Serial No	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
1	CHOOSE WISELY	4886937 / 86552518	01-12-2016	USA
2	comparecards.com	4413403 / 85748104	10-08-2013	USA
3	COMPARE. PICK. SAVE.	4363212 / 85576466	07-09-2013	USA
4	COMPARECARDS	N/A / 87250132	N/A	USA

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

	Trademarks	Registration No. / Serial No	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
1	CHOOSE WISELY	4886937 / 86552518	01-12-2016	USA
2	comparecards.com	4413403 / 85748104	10-08-2013	USA
3	COMPARE. PICK. SAVE.	4363212 / 85576466	07-09-2013	USA
4	COMPARECARDS	N/A / N/A	N/A	USA

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

III. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

NAI-1502377275v2

RECORDED: 06/19/2017

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Ø	87897512	4/27/2018	5829755	8/6/2019
lendingtree	87897661	4/27/2018	5829756	8/6/2019
VALUEPENGUIN (Wordmark)	87871334	4/10/2018	5778885	6/18/2019

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK LICENSES III.

None.

NAI-1510277789v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007423 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 12/11/2019

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

None.

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
<u>@v</u> ation	88051540	7/25/2018	N/A	N/A
OVATION	88051537	7/25/2018	N/A	N/A

III. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

NAI-1510277924v3

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

JURISDIC TION OF ISSUANCE	MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
USA	ELECTION	85581947	3/28/12	4285233	2/5/13
USA	RateElert	77479232	5/20/08	3608364	4/21/09

II. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

Schedule I

SMRH:488689066,2

RECORDED: 06/18/2019

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
(Cupte Wizard	85102567	8/7/2010	3954032	5/3/2011
delty	87473810	6/2/2017	5378393	1/16/2018
€ QuoteWizard	87687875	11/16/2017	5502425	6/26/2018
QUOTEWIZARD	85102316	8/6/2010	3940801	4/5/2011

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

III. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

NAI-1510277887v3

RECORDED: 12/11/2019

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application	Application	Registration	Registration
	Number	Date	Number	Date
QWizardCalls	88712195	December 2, 2019	6085584	June 23, 2020

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

III. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

NAI-1513983496v2

RECORDED: 09/26/2020